#### 502198640 01/17/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pruck Boonprasop	11/30/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mikko Vault, LLC.
Street Address:	2850 Glades Circle
City:	Weston
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33327

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13743473	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 858-8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.L.
Address Line 1: 2800 SW Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1.136.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Fulton, Jr.
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=Recorded Assignment#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0902

OF \$40.00 13/434/3

### ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	44)	Prock Franciscop  In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned designs, transfers and each over unto
(3) Insert <u>Mame(s)</u> of Assignee	(2)	<u>然於教</u> 養 Mault <u>,</u> 為於。
(3) Insert Address of Assignee	(3)	2850 Glades Circle
		Weston, Florida 33327 (heroinafter designated as the Assignee), its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United Ataes, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Envention,	(4)	FLOW CONTROL AND TRANSHING OUT VALVE ASSEMBLIZE For which the undersigned has executed an application for parent in the United States of America having
(5) Insert <u>Secial Number</u> of Application	(\$)	Serial No. 13/743,473
		and disigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide right and any fatents, original, reissue, identinuation-in-part divisional, sebsticuts on entension, which may issue therefore.
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execut continuing, divisional of reasone approximations as the	licati	papers becassary in commection with this application and an one thereof and also to execute separate assignments in one may deem necessary or empedient.
May be declared concerning this apply	loutio	papers necessary an counsction with any interference which or continuation, divisional or seissue thereof and totalished evidence and joing forward which suc
3) The undersigned agree(s) to energecostary in connection with claims of industrial Property or similar agreement.	r pro	all papers and doughents and perform any act which may b visions of the international Convention for Projection o
4) The undersigned agree(3) to performable valid United States patent of the Assistant	m all gnas.	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant c
effers ratent of the United States has eissue applications thereof to the $f s$	smltin aid A ight r	i request.s) the Commission of Fatents to issue any and al g from maid application or any divisional or continuing o Esignme, as Assigned of the entime interest, and horeb to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he ha , any agricument in conflice herewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cy 1,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Rag. No. 37,6 3,716; Benjamin M. Raurahan, Reg. No. 10. 67,445; Gene A. Lang, Rog. No.	ril M F0; 9 60,35 40,30 desti	siloy, Reg. Mo. 15,031; James E. Wetserling, Sy., Reg. No ever A. Matos, Boy. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Gr., Reg. No 9; Sason A. Esdosso, Reg. No. 51,039; Jessica M. Hauth, Reg 22 the power of insert on this assignment any further cable in order to comply with the rules of the United State
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the uni	forsig	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s);
11-30-2012		de la descripción
Date	iane o	PRUCK BOONPRASOP (SEAL)
This assignment should be signed before	e a Un	itod Statws Consul.
ITNESS		WITHERS /
, ,		
y: theerachoik:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Peln- Namo: Jarya Rurphiksathit
title: $MR$ .		Print Hamat Maya Actor Phaksalkij
~~~~ I (/\frac{1}{2}).		Vitale:

PATENT REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0903

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF **EXECUTION OF AN INSTRUMENT**

Kingdom of Thailan	ıd			
(Country)				
Bangkok Metropoli	s			
(County and/or Other Political D	ivision)	SS:		
Embassy of the United States	of America			
(County and/or Other Political D	ivision)	,		
Consular Section/ ACS				
(Name of Foreign Service Of	fice)			
l,				
of the United States of America at		Bangkok, Thailand	the chart property of the hope the property had no	the reasonered very high year bay before
duly commissioned and qualified, do hereby	certify that on this day of	11-30-2012	, before	me personally appeared
		Date (mm-dd-yyyy)		
	*Pruck Boon	prasop*		
	a dheata dhean dheata dhean dhean na stasta sta	ytaytalistalistalija läytalisenytelistää 🚚 👢 👢 👢 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –		
to me personally known, and known to me to	be the individual-described	in, whose name	is	subscribed to,
and who executed the annexed instrument, a	and being informed by me of	the contents of said instrum	ent	he
duly acknowledged to me that	he	executed the same freely a	nd voluntarily fo	r the uses and purposes.
therein mentioned.				
raeaii		In witness whereof I have i	hereunto set my	rhand and
(naire)		, official seal the day and	year,jashabove	written.
		Serryll	bb	
		rrly Webb/ asular Associate	of the U	Inited States of America.
This document	consists of 2 pages, inclu	uding the Acknowledgemen	t certificate.	
NOTE: Wherever prac	cticable all signatures to a do	cument should be included	in one certificat	e.

OF-175 (Formerly FS-88) 01-2009

**PATENT** REEL: 029648 FRAME: 0904

**RECORDED: 01/17/2013**